RS
- ASSESSMENT ROLL
C=9247  ‘H-37

- IMPROVEMENT OF THE EAST HALF OF N. HAMLIN AVENUE FROM THE SOUTH
LINE OF ‘N. HOUGHTON STREET TO THE NORTH LINE OF N, TRENTON STREET,

"BLOCK LT " OWNER - ASSESSMENT

PENINSULAR ADD. NO. 2 | ($350 each)
20 1-20 City of Portland/Park Bureau 7,000.00
Auditor's Supt. Fee City of Portland/Off. Of Plan/Dev. 673.81
Contract Less $14.00 per front foot City of Portland/Public Works 4,845.37

assessed property TOTAL $12,519.18




. AUD. 30.500-360

ORDINANCE No—mm’“‘ o

Letter H Page 37 __FileC =9247

|
{
L N
An ordinance declaring the cost of :meroving the east half of N, Hamlin Av‘enue f rom the south

It
w4
1
|
line of N. Houghton Street to the north line of N. Trenton SLreet i!

[
vt avesnvtio ol

and assessing the property benefited thereby, declaring such assessment and directing the entry of the same in the Docket of
City Liens. ;

THE CITY OF PORTLAND ORDAINS

Section 1. That the Council has consxdered the proposed assessment for improving the east half of N.
Hamlin Avenue from the south‘ line of N. Houghton Street to the north 1ine of N. o

Trenton Street,“ g o

and all objections made thereto, and hereby ascertains, detemunep" And declares the whole cost of said improvement in the’ '

manner provided by Ordinance No._148696 to be the su}m '{of $_12,519,18 and that the special and
peculiar benefits accruing to each lot, or part thereof or parcel of’ and within the assessment district, by reason of said
improvement and in just proportion to such benefits, are in the respective amounts set opposite the number or description of
each lot, or part thereof, or parcel of land in the annexed assessment roll, and said assessment roll is hereby adopted and
approved as the assessment for said improvement, and the Auditor of the City of Portland is directed to enter a statement of
the assessment hereby made in the Docket of City Liens, and cause notice thereof to be published as provided by the Charter
and the Code of the City of Portland.

Passed by the Council JUL 30 1980

Attest: _
/./_, AUDITOR CF THE CITY OF PORTLAND .~ .




THE - COMMISSIONERS VOTED
AS FOLLOWS -~

YEAS | NAYS

{ McCREADY

IVANC.E ]

JORDAN‘ - —

{inpBERs |

SCHWAB t

Page _37 C =2EEE
Fﬂec—9247

Ordmance No. 150135

;5 Asses_smgthe cost of improving the east .
~ half- of N. Hamlin Avenue from the

H CalendarNo‘ 2’5'(

south line of N Houghton Street
to: the north line of N. Trenton
Street.
Chimnoreg £ < o ‘
Ca-.mv':l JUL 23 K)Rg

/ = Referred to Commissioner of Public
Works

JuL 2731080

“‘Read first and second times and up for

JUL 30 1980

third reading

e JUL 14 1980

GEORGE YERKOVICH

AUDATOR OF THE CITY OF,




